# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM306066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syngenta Participations AG		05/30/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rob-See-Co, LLC
Street Address:	1015 N. 205th Street
City:	Elkhorn
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86027363	ROB-SEE-CO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4028987401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4028987400

klambert@woodsaitken.com Email:

Woods & Aitken **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10250 Regency Circle, Suite 525 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR-012177-US-NAT-97307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Cueva
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES CUEVA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rob-See-Co trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Rob-See-Co trademark assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0560

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of day of May, 2014, is made by Syngenta Participations AG Corporation ("Assignor"), a Swiss Corporation, located at Schwarzwaldallee 215 Basel, Switzerland CH-4058, in favor of Rob-See-Co, LLC ("Assignee"), a Nebraska limited liability company, located at 1015 N. 205th Street, Elkhorn, Nebraska 68022, in connection with the transfer of certain assets of Assignor to Assignee; Assignor and Assignee referred to individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

Whereas, under the terms of the Sales and Distribution Agreement between Assignee and a subsidiary of Assignor, Syngenta Seeds Inc. ("Subsidiary"), Subsidiary had the authority to bind the Assignor and has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain trademarks of Subsidiary and Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"),

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, ROB-SEE-CO (U.S. Serial Number 86027363), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the trademark.

Disclaimers. Assignor makes no representations, warranties, covenants, agreements or indemnities, and hereby disclaims all implied warranties, with respect to the validity of, or Assignor's or Assignee's ability to use, register or enforce the Assigned Trademarks,

## General.

Notice or Communication. Any notice or communication hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given if delivered personally, sent by overnight courier (providing proof of delivery), or mailed by certified mail, postage prepaid and return receipt requested, to the parties at the following addresses:

Syngenta Participations AG Attn: James Cueva Schwarzwaldallee 215 Basel, Switzerland CH-4058 Phone: (336) 632-6757

Email: james.cueva@syngenta.com

With a Copy To: Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC Attn: James Cueva 410 Swina Rd.

Greensboro, North Carolina 27409

Rob-See-Co. LLC Attn: Rob Robinson P.O. Box 129 Waterloo, NE 68069 Phone: (855) 450-1822

Email: rrobinson@robseeco.com

Woods & Aitken LLP Attn: Frank J. Mihulka 10250 Regency Circle

Suite 525

Omaha, Nebraska 68114

Phone: (336) 632-6757 Phone: (402) 898-7400 Fax: (336) 632-2012 Fax: (402) 898-7401

1 of 2

Either party may, by notice given in accordance with this Section to the other party, designate another address or person for receipt of notices hereunder, provided that notice of such a change shall be effective upon receipt.

Governing Law. All matters arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the internal laws of the State of Nebraska without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Nebraska or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Syngenta Participations AG	Rob-See-Co, LLC
By: Ulin	By: 22 W. Kan, C.O.O.
James Cueva	Lyn.W. Ramsey, COO
Authorized Signatory	
Date: 5/30/2014	
By: Kody Jones	
Authorized Signatory	
Date: 5/30/2014	
STATE OF NEBRASKA )	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ) ss.	ia.
The foregoing instrument May 2014, by Lyn W. Ramsey, CO	was acknowledged before me this <u>36<sup>™</sup></u> day of O of Rob-See-Co. L.C.
CENERAL NOTARY - State of Nedraska	De LO
TERRIL, COY  My Comm. Exp. Dec. 1, 2014	Notary Public Public
	Words y Public (*)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	}
	) ss.
COUNTY OF GUILFORD	)
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of
way 2014, by James Cueva and Ko	08V JOHES.
Canal Canal	Carole d Seide
, , 1074, 4 ass.	Notary Public CAROLE A Seide(
CAROLE A SIDON COMMISSION COMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSION COMMISSI	An and Annual State Committee and Annual Committee
And Market Town	in at air
Henred Hadelugue Vascitution	2 of 2
**************************************	

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0562